



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42682 of 2024

Aas Mohammad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahul Kumar Tiwari, Sanjay Kr.
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 36

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. This is the second bail application.
2. When the matter was taken up today, learned counsel for applicant has sought adjournment in the matter. The said adjournment has been opposed by learned AGA.
3. In view of the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned for three weeks.
4. List after three weeks.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

November 11, 2025

Shekhar