



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42682 of 2024

Aas Mohammad

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rahul Kumar Tiwari, Sanjay Kr. Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Sri Rahul Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for applicant, states that he wants to file supplementary affidavit and, as such, one month time may be granted to him to bring on record the statement of witnesses who turned hostile.
2. In view of the prayer, so made, one month time is granted to the applicant for filing of supplementary affidavit.
3. List after one month.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

March 19, 2026
Shekhar